classif_pos
4

7

9

11
17
24
26
26
35
45
45
50
52
60
61
61
69
71
73
75
75
79
81
94
102
111
125
126
127
134
137
163
163
166
178
180
185
190
205
208
216
219
220
220
227
230
253

name
LOPEZ DE SANTIAGO, FERNANDO
CEBALLOS REDONDO, CARLOS
FERNANDEZ MONTOTO, EDUARDO
SEFERIAN GOMEZ-ACEBO, FELIPE
MARTIN VILLENA, HUGO
MENG , DECHUAN
RONA BASELGA, NICOLAS
VALDES DE MIGUEL, LUIS

RABADAN BALDASANO, FRANCISCO DE BORJA

LOPEZ GUTIERREZ, RODRIGO
CASAS OSORIO, BENJAMIN
RODRIGUEZ SAINZ, ALFONSO
PUCHE CASCANT, MAXIMILIA
MEDINA SUSINO, MIGUEL

TSUCHIYA MORA, TAKESHI

RABADAN BALDASANO, INIGO

DIEZ DEL POTRO, TOMAS

PONTON SANCHEZ, DANIEL
FERNANDEZ GALLARDO, NICOLAS
DE CORRAL DIAZ-GUARDAMINO, IGNACIO
LOPEZ-HUERTA MOLINA, IGNACIO
MUNICIO PINEDO, NICOLAS

IRUJO CARRASCO, PEDRO

GARCIA ALONSO, IBON

SUN , DAJUN

CESPEDES ARROYO, ALBERTO
MARTINEZ CERRADA, HUGO
FERNANDEZ-OLANO VILARINO, JUAN
ANTON AGUDO, BELTRAN

LAVIN DELGADO, MATEO

GARCIA LOZANO, ALVARO

MANZANO VERSTEEG, NICOLAS JOHANNES
FEVRE DE LA PENA, SANTIAGO
GARCIA CEBALLOS, JULIO
RODRIGUEZ CRESPO, BELTRAN
ALDANA MARRACO, FERNANDO
ALVAREZ SOLANA, GUZMAN
ESTALLO SOLER, PABLO

RUIZ DE INFANTE HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO
RONCAL DE LUJAN, BOSCO

PEREZ DE ZABALZA JARO, ALVARO
PERELA FERNANDEZ, OLIVER
ROMERAL ROSSI, BRUNO

VIVES LOPEZ, PELAYO

SOLDEVILLA MAERTENS, GAETAN
GARCIA SAIZ, JORGE

IBANEZ COBIELLA, JUAN BOSCO
CAMPANA RODRIGUEZ, IGNACIO MARIA
OLAVARRIETA ZAMORANO, GONZALO
MARTINEZ LICERAS, GUILLERMO
SERRANO VILLA, NICOLAS
MARINETTO MOLINA, PABLO
KLINGENBERG CERVERA, GONZALO
SACRISTAN ANANOS, SERGIO
MOLINA PERELSON, EDUARDO
ORTEGA FERNANDEZ DE LUIS, JAIME
DIEZ VILARINO, ALEJANDRO

fed_code
928793
955331
891518
952325
952396
964850
944696
958600
967717
963058
994392
70966
353606
938461
945946
967726
968869
172490
993572
945708
957910
964591
52125
965626
486329
354143
993877
987372
987111
948488
977743
71261
960750
977905
964558
906372
355636
985517
995317
939594
152040
91791
66638
972000
982037
945133
955562
81692
180573
351181
469063
885046
958263
972971
975227
983088
988774

CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM
CM

handicap
4,8
6,7
10,7
9,4
9,8
8,1
9,2
11,4
10,4
9,9
10,4
14,6
9,8
13,8
12,6
15
15,7
13,2
16,2
14,6
16,3
15,7
16,6
16
16,5
17,3
17,9
19,2
20,8
20,1
23,7
18,7
23,3
16,5
23,6
22,3
19,1
22,4
21,9
24
26,5
31,1
19,1
32,4
23,5
23,5
24,1
25,6
16,9
18,3
26,5
21,5
31,8
21,6
20,5
30,3
28,3

club_code
CM41
CM41
CM41
CMO01
CM41
CM66
CMO01
CM52
CM04
CM41
CMO06
CM41
CM66
CMO02
CM22
CMO04
CMO04
CM41
CM41
CMO04
CMA8
CM11
CMO06
CM41
CM15
CMA8
CM41
CMO04
CMO04
CMO04
CM11
CMO02
CMO01
CM41
CM61
CM52
CMA8
CM41
CMA8
CMO1
CM22
CME4
CM61
CM11
CM11
CMO04
CM11
CM22
CM66
CMA8
CM41
CM22
CMO02
CM41
CM61
CM52
CMO04

club
Escuela RFGM
Escuela RFGM
Escuela RFGM
PUERTA HIERRO
Escuela RFGM
ARANJUEZ
PUERTA HIERRO
LA MORALEJA
RACE
Escuela RFGM
RCGLAS ROZAS
Escuela RFGM
ARANJUEZ
VILLA DE MADRID
LAS REJAS
RACE
RACE
Escuela RFGM
Escuela RFGM
RACE
CENTRO NACIONAL
RSHECC
RCGLAS ROZAS
Escuela RFGM
CAMPO DE TIRO
CENTRO NACIONAL
Escuela RFGM
RACE
RACE
RACE
RSHECC
VILLA DE MADRID
PUERTA HIERRO
Escuela RFGM
LA DEHESA
LA MORALEJA
CENTRO NACIONAL
Escuela RFGM
CENTRO NACIONAL
PUERTA HIERRO
LAS REJAS
GOLFDEGOLFOS
LA DEHESA
RSHECC
RSHECC
RACE
RSHECC
LAS REJAS
ARANJUEZ
CENTRO NACIONAL
Escuela RFGM
LAS REJAS
VILLA DE MADRID
Escuela RFGM
LA DEHESA
LA MORALEJA
RACE

sace_value
7,252
7,847
8,151
8,475
9,446
10,003
10,179
10,179
11,033
12,312
12,312
12,697
12,813
13,923
13,966
13,966
15,236
15,364
15,538
15,561
15,561
15,685
15,839
17,413
18,151
19,266
20,745
20,834
20,923
21,584
21,995
24,118
24,118
24,366
25,805
26,03
26,675
27,491
30,864
31,224
32,233
34,085
34,102
34,102
35,189
35,938
58,978
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999
9999



